Classic in the Country Challenge - Game Box Score

Magnificat vs. Napoleon

Date: 1/18/2021 Time: 2:15 PM Site: Reese Center Attendance: Unknown

Name P

Ella Griffith
Karleigh Sonnenbury
Halley Good
Claire Durham

* Sophie Chipps
Alyssa Jackson
Grace Hopkins

* Taylor Strock

* Emma Pedroza
* Kalli Helberg
Ella Rausch
Olivia Bump

* Caely Ressler
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name P

Alley Androsik

* Mary Spear
Abby Rosol
Maddie Norman
Francie Spear
Lauren West
Maeve Spicer

* Molly Laspisa
Charlie Roser

* Mallory Cannon
* Clare Chambers
* Cameron Jones
Sophia Anghilante
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pis
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Visitors: Napoleon

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1/4 1/2 0/2 2/2 4 2 1 3 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/2 0/0 2/2 1/3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/10 2/7 0/3 6/7 10 1 2 3 1 1 1 0
3/8 2/5 1/3 0/1 7 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
3/5 2/3 1/2 2/2 9 3 5 8 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/2 0/1 10/12 12 2 4 6 2 0 1 0

3 0 3
12/33 8/20 4/13 21/27 49 12 14 26 12 1 3 0
1st Half 5/22 22.7%  2nd Half 711 63.6% Game 12/33 36.4%
1st Half 2/10 20.0%  2nd Half 2/3 66.7% Game 4/13 30.8%
1st Half 15/19 78.9%  2nd Half 6/8 75.0% Game 21/27 77.8%
Home: Magnificat

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1/2 11 0/1 0/0 2 0 1 1 3 0 1 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 11 0/0 0/0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 2/5 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
2/4 1/3 11 0/0 5 1 2 3 5 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
3/6 1/2 2/4 6/6 14 0 3 3 2 0 0 0

4/11  4/10 0/1 1/2 9 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0

1 3 4
11/28 8/21 37 9/13 34 6 13 19 25 1 5 0
1st Half 512 41.7% 2nd Half 6/16 37.5% Game 11/28  39.3%
1st Half 2/3 66.7% 2nd Half 1/4 25.0% Game  3/7 42.9%
1st Half 3/7 42.9% 2nd Half 6/6 100% Game  9/13 69.2%
NAP MAG NAP MAG NAP MAG
21 9 3Pt Points 12 9 Pts/Possession 0.98 0.72
20 6 2nd Chance Points 8 6 Pts off Bench 7 4
26 19 Team Rebounds 3 4  Dead Ball Reb 2 1

48.0 30.0 Def Rebound % 70.0 52.0 Total Rebound % 57.8 422
+4.1  +17.5 Def. Stops 32 27 Pts/Shot 1.06 1.00
42.4 44.6 FT Rate 0.63 0.32 Points in Paint 26 24

NAP None

MAG None

Unknown

Qtr 1/Qtr 2/Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1/0OT 2/0OT 3/0T 4

Total

Napoleon| 15 | 12 | 9 13 0 0 0 0

49

Magnificat | 9 6 |10 | 9 0 0|00

34

Largest Lead MAG 25 NAP 41 (16 pts) Lead Changes 0
Longest Run MAG 9-2 NAP 14-2
Comments: None

Number of Ties 0
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DNP
DNP
DNP
14:19
24:56
DNP
9:37
30:04
23:00
20:21
9:53
DNP
27:50

160

ST MIN
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2:17
17:30
6:45
16:16
10:55
0:35
9:42
11:35
DNP
20:25
32:00
26:33
5:27

160



